**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER** 

Re:

Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.

Tel. (603) 271-3670

FAX No. 271-1526

TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Website: www.energy.nh.gov



DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

April 16, 2024

Michael Morrell, Director Administrative Rules Division Office of Legislative Services State House Annex, Room 219 25 Capitol Street Concord, NH 03301-6312

En 1200 - Uniform Administration of Utility Customer Relations

**Department of Energy Final Proposal** 

Rulemaking Notice No. 24-021

Dear Director. Morrell:

On February 12, 2024, the Department of Energy filed a rulemaking notice with respect to the adoption of En 1200 rules for Uniform Administration of Utility Customer Relations. The rulemaking notice was published in the Rulemaking Register on February 22, 2024. A public hearing on the Initial Proposal was held on March 18, 2024, pursuant to RSA 541-A:11, and notice was given that written comments should be submitted by March 26, 2024. On April 16, 2024, the Commissioner of the Department established the Final Proposal for adoption of En 1200.

As required by the Rulemaking Manual, enclosed please find one copy of each of the following:

- A completed Appendix II-G Cover Sheet for Final Proposal;
- Report of Public Comments;
- Final Proposal-Fixed Text; and
- Final Proposal-Annotated Text.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Jared S. Chicoine Commissioner